| DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ 2.50 1.77  APN NO. 001-134-06                      | WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO GRANTEE TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: CHARLES WHITE AND THELMA JEAN WHITE |
|--|---|
| ESCROW NO .: 63679-CR  | CHARLES WITTE AND THEELEN GEAN WAS TO   |
|  | · · · · · · · · ·   |
|  | in, Sale Deed   |
| THIS INDENTURE WITNESSET! That LESLIE  | SCHUH   |
|  | D : C.Wd  |
| for a valuable consideration, the rest of which is h                           | white, husband and wife, as joint tenants   |
| Convey to CHARLES WHITE a THEELING CENT  |   |
|  | County of Eureka  |
| all that real property situate in the  | County or   |
|  | lve in the Townsite of Eureka, County   |
| of Eureka, State of Neva, as the Sai   | office of the County Recorder of  |
| Eureka County, Nevada, a approved b  | y the U.S. General Land Office on   |
| November 19, 1937.   |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  | \   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
|  |   |
| Together with all and singular the tenents, hereditam                          | nents and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise                                     |
| appertaining.  | November 2001   |
| Witness my hand this 132   | day of  |
|  | The land  |
|  | LESLYE SCHUH  |
| STATE OF NEVADA SS   |   |
| COUNTY OF WAS HOE SS   |   |
| sonally appeared before me, a Notary Public.                                   |   |
| Leslie Schuh   | escrowno.) Recorder's order no.) 63679-C Instrument no.                                       |
| ,  |   |
| o acknowledged that She_executed the ve instrument.                            | BOOK 344 PAGE 520   |
| nature Sal Couse (Notary Public)   | I OFFICIAL RECORDS  |
| otarial Scal)  | RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Charles White  OI NOV 13 PM 5: 00                                  |
| · ·  | 1   |
| PAUL C. GIESE  Notary Public - State of Nua  Appointment Recorded in Washon IV | EUREKA COUNTY NEVADA<br>M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER<br>FILE NO. FEE\$ <i>14</i>                  |
| No: 89-2184-2 - FXPIRES NOV XXX  | 177205  |

888 44 PAGE 520

## STATE OF NEVAA DECLARATION C VALUE

| 1. Assessor Parcal Numbis) a) 001-134-06 b)  |  | FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY  |
|--|--|--|
| Date of Recording: 11-/3-01 Notes:    Date of Recording: 11-/3-01   Notes:    | 1. Assessor Parcel Numbes)   | Document/Instrument#: 177205   |
| 2. Type of Property:  a) (X3   | a) 001-134-06  | Book: <u>344</u> Page: <u>520</u>  |
| 2. Type of Property:  a) (\$\frac{1}{2}\$ Vacant Land b) \ \text{Single Fam Res.} \\ c) \ CondoTrwnhas d) \ \text{Single Fam Res.} \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Single Fam Res. \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Single Fam Res. \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \ Committed \\ c) \ Approximate Apt. Biog. f) \\ c) \ Approximate App. Biog. f) \\ c) \ App. Biog. f) \\ c) \ Approximate App. Biog. f) \\ c) \ App. Biog. f) \\ c) \ Approximate App. Biog. f) \\ c) \ Approximate App.  | b)   | Date of Recording: 11-/3-01  |
| 2. Type of Property:  a) (XX   | c)   | Notes:   |
| a)   | d)   |  |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclos Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer T Due:  \$ 30.000.00 \$ 32.50  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemp. per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Emption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  6. The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the armation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supportery documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermous the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may ret in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the second of | a) (XX)         Vacant Land         b)         Single Fam R           c)         Condo/Twnhse         d)         2-4 Plex           e)         Apt. Bldg.         f)         Comm'l/Ind'l           g)         Agricultural         h)         Mobile Home |  |
| Deed in Lieu of Foreclos Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer Toue:  \$ 30.000.00 \$ 32.50  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemp. per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Emption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  6. The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the armation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherms the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may ret in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the second of the | 3. Total Value/Sales Priof Property:   | \$ 30,000.00   |
| Transfer Tax Value: Real Property Transfer 1 Due:  4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exempl. per NRS \$75.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Emption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  6. The undersigned declares: acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irmation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter/ documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherms the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may ret in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller sha  |  |  |
| Real Property Transfer Toue:  1. If Exemption Claimed: 2. a. Transfer Tax Exempl. per NRS 375.090, Section: 3. b. Explain Reason for Emption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  6. The undersigned declares: acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irmation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherms the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may relt in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRAN   |  | <del></del>  |
| 4. If Exemption Claimed:  a. Transfer Tax Exempl. per NRS 375.090, Section:  b. Explain Reason for Emption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  7. The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.10, that the irmation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furtherms, the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may rett in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Print Name: Polypers of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Print Name: Polypers of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity   |  |  |
| a. Transfer Tax Exempt. per NRS 375.090, Section: b. Explain Reason for Enption:  5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:  7. The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the irmation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter/ documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the second of the state of the second of the s   | rear reporty transfer roue.  | <u> </u>   |
| The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the armation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter/ documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermous the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of   | a. Transfer Tax Exempl. per NRS 375.090, Section   |  |
| The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the armation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter/ documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermous the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of the severally liable for any additional amount of the support of   |  |  |
| The undersigned declares a acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the armation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporter/ documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermous the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional amount of the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount of the s   |  |  |
| and NRS 375.110, that the irmation provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermous the disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may reit in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.  Pursuant to NRS 375.030, Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE   | 5. Partial Interest: Perceige being transferred:   | 96   |
| Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity  GRANTEE  Signature  Capacity  GRANTEE  Capacity  GRANTEE  Signature  Signature  Capacity  GRANTEE  Ca   | belief, and can be supported documentation if called provided herein. Furthermothe disallowance of any o   | upon to substantiate the information<br>laimed exemption, or other determination |
| Address:  Company/Person Rivesting Recording  Company/Person Rivesting Recording  Required Founders Le Company, Barry Bonnet Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100  Capacity GRANTEE  C   | Pursuant to NRS 375.030. Buyer and Seller shall  | be jointly and severally liable for any  |
| Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  Capacity GRANTEE  Capacity GRANTOR  Capacity GRANTOR  Capacity GRANTOR  SELLER (GRANTOR) LORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  Address:  P.O. BOX )  City:  BAKER  City:  State:  NV Z 89311  State:  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name:  FOUNDERS LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET  Escrow # 63679-CR  Address:  6225 NEIL AD, #100  MGR.  |  | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,  |
| Signature  Signature  Signature  Signature  SELLER (SRANTOR) FORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  Address:  P.O. BOX  Address:  State:  NV Z 89311  State:  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name:  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name:  FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address:  6225 NEIL AD, #100  MGR.  |  | Canacity GRANTEE   |
| Capacity GRANTOR  SELLER (GRANTOR) FORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name:  NV Z 89311  State:  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name:  Print Name:  Print Name:  FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address:  Address:  Address:  Address:  OMARY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  |  |  |
| SELLER (GRANTOR) TORMATION  (REQUIRED)  Print Name: LESLIE S.H Print Name: HARLES VILLE  Address: P.O. BOX ) Address: P.O. Box (-56)  City: BAKER City: EURICKA  State: NV Z 89311 State: NL Zip: E43/L.  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   |  | GPANTOP  |
| Print Name: P.O. BOX )  Address: P.O. BOX )  City: BAKER  State: NV Z 89311  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED FOOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100  REQUIRED FOOT Name: FOUNDERS LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR   | Signature Tell Heme  | Capacity dividion  |
| Address: P.O. BOX )  Address: P.O. BOX )  City: BAKER  State: NV Z 89311  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100  MGR.  |  |  |
| Address: P.O. BOX )  City: BAKER City: EIREKA  State: NV Z 89311 State: Zip: EG3/E  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 625 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   |  | Name: ***  |
| City: BAKER City: EURIEKA State: NV Z 89311 State: NU Zip: EG3/E  COMPANY/PERSON R&UESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   | _ <u></u>  |  |
| State: NV Z 89311 State: Zip: EG3/E.  COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   |  |  |
| COMPANY/PERSON RIUESTING RECORDING  (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   |  | - L- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER CUYER)  Print Name: FOUNDERS "LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   | State. State   | 740 Zip. Kic/3/K   |
| Print Name: FOUNDERS LE COMPANY, BARRY BONNET Escrow # 63679-CR Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   |  | <u>NG</u>  |
| Address: 6225 NEIL AD, #100 MGR.   | •  | ONNET Escrow # 63679-CR  |
|  |  | O111121  |
| CHAIL STATES NO ZIN' COLL  | City: RENO State:  |  |
| City: RENO State: NV Zip: 89511  | oity. Neito State.   | -ih- 02011   |

(AS A PUBLIC RORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)

**可能是被看到的**